(1) Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information of QUALCOMM Incorporated.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is being filed herewith:

Page:

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at September 30, 2003 5

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended September 30,
2003 6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information 7

(c) Exhibits

2.5 Embratel Share Purchase Agreement dated as of September 25, 2003, by and among Vésper Holding, Ltd.,
QUALCOMM do Brasil Ltda. and Embratel Particpações S.A. (1) (2)

(1) Upon request by the Securities Exchange Commission, the Registrant will furnish a copy of any omitted schedule or similar attachment
from this Exhibit.

(2) Filed as an exhibit to the Registrant�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September 28, 2003.
4

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

QUALCOMM Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(In thousands, except per share data)

ASSETS

September 30, 2003 (a)

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma (b)

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $2,045,094 $ (47,828)(c) $1,997,266
Marketable securities 2,516,003 � 2,516,003
Accounts receivable, net 483,793 (21,930)(d) 461,863
Finance receivables, net 5,795 � 5,795
Inventories, net 110,351 (7,579)(e) 102,772
Deferred tax assets 611,536 � 611,536
Other current assets 176,192 (13,033)(f) 163,159

Total current assets 5,948,764 (90,370) 5,858,394
Marketable securities 810,654 � 810,654
Finance receivables, net 181,622 � 181,622
Other investments 128,651 � 128,651
Property, plant and equipment, net 622,265 (98,620)(g) 523,645
Goodwill, net 346,464 � 346,464
Deferred tax assets 406,746 1,478(h) 408,224
Other assets 377,270 (7,980)(f) 369,290

Total assets $8,822,436 $(195,492) $8,626,944

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Trade accounts payable $ 195,065 $ (61,894)(i) $ 133,171
Payroll and other benefits related liabilities 141,000 (7,941)(j) 133,059
Unearned revenue 174,271 (6,360)(k) 167,911
Current portion of long-term debt 102,625 (102,537)(l) 88
Other current liabilities 195,241 (4,428)(m) 190,813

Total current liabilities 808,202 (183,160) 625,042
Unearned revenue 236,732 (65)(k) 236,667
Long-term debt 123,302 (12,775)(l) 110,527
Other liabilities 55,578 � 55,578

Total liabilities 1,223,814 (196,000) 1,027,814

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries 50 � 50

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; issuable in series;
8,000 shares authorized; none outstanding at
September 30, 2003 � � �
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 3,000,000 shares
authorized; 798,353 shares issued and outstanding at
September 30, 2003 81 � 81

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

Paid-in capital 6,324,971 � 6,324,971
Retained earnings 1,297,289 (46,002)(c) - (n) 1,251,287
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (23,769) 46,510(n) 22,741

Total stockholders� equity 7,598,572 508 7,599,080

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $8,822,436 $(195,492) $8,626,944

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

5

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

QUALCOMM Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(In thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended September 30, 2003 (a)

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma (b)

Revenues:
Equipment and services $2,985,760 $(123,112)(o) $2,862,648
Licensing and royalty fees 984,876 � 984,876

3,970,636 (123,112) 3,847,524

Operating expenses:
Cost of equipment and services revenues 1,430,047 (161,714)(p) 1,268,333
Research and development 523,267 � 523,267
Selling, general and administrative 534,915 (63,283)(q) 471,632
Amortization of goodwill and other
acquisition-related intangible assets 8,589 � 8,589
Asset impairment and related charges 194,258 (147,824)(r) 46,434
Other (30,675) � (30,675)

Total operating expenses 2,660,401 (372,821) 2,287,580

Operating income 1,310,235 249,709 1,559,944
Interest expense (30,709) 21,337(s) (9,372)
Investment income, net 5,621 (42,756)(t) (37,135)

Income before income taxes 1,285,147 228,290 1,513,437
Income tax expense (457,706) (58,510)(u) (516,216)

Net income $ 827,441 $ 169,780 $ 997,221

Net earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.05 $ 1.26

Diluted $ 1.01 $ 1.22

Shares used in per share calculations:
Basic 789,586 789,586

Diluted 817,755 817,755

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

6

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

QUALCOMM Incorporated

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

(a) QUALCOMM Incorporated (the �Company�) operates and reports using a 52-53 week fiscal year ending on the last Sunday in
September. As a result, the fiscal year ended September 28, 2003 included 52 weeks. For presentation purposes, the Company presents